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E240
C050
X440
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
H120
P200
H170
L240
HO030
E230
L460
E120
H960
U200
V040
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H790
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R280
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R400
P240
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100 ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 235
58 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT 157
114 AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV 255
113 AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER 254
24 AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM 66
28 ARTS COMMISSION 76
59 ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 158
107 CAPITAL AND GENERAL RESERVE FUNDS 245
14 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL 32
45 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES 128
16 COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 37
39 COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND 118
11 COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION 27
61 COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE 161
71 COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS 181
97 COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE 231
30 CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION 78
86 COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS 209
112 DEBT SERVICE 253
93 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 218
44 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 126
37 DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES 106
26 DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY 72
50 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 144
80 DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 193
65 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 170
36 DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS 102
1 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1
83 DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE 201
34 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL 85
33 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 81
78 DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 189
67 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 176
81 DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION 195
35 DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 93
82 DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 198
47 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 132
49 DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM 140
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NO080
K050
R440
L040
U120
H730
U300
A850
H670
E280
P120
H180
D050
D200
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U150
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66 DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES 173
63 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 166
109 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 249
38 DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 109
84 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 204
32 DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 79
87 DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS 210
4 EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 14
8 EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION 22
101 ELECTION COMMISSION 238
43 FORESTRY COMMISSION 124
17 FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY 39
92A GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE 216
92C GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS 217
12 HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION 29
42 HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 120
70 HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION 180
85 INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD 208
51 JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 149
7 JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL 20
57 JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 153
18 LANDER UNIVERSITY 41
64 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL 169
91C LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 213
91B LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 212
91E LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL 215
91D LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 214
91A LEG DEPT - THE SENATE 211
95 LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 228
3 LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 13
23 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 63
94 OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 227
73 OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF 183
76 PATIENTS' COMPENSATION FUND 188
52 PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 150
111 PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL 252
60 PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION 159
108 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY 246
72 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 182
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102 REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE 240
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53 S.C. CONSERVATION BANK 151
6 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND 17
48 SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM 139
96 SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE 230
105 SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE 243
19 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY 43
46 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES 131
75 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 187
25 STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION 68
79 STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 192
110 STATE ETHICS COMMISSION 251
104 STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY 241
62 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 163
27 STATE LIBRARY 74
29 STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION 77
98 STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE 233
106 STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 244
115 TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND 256
13 THE CITADEL 30
15 UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON 36
20A UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 45
20B USC - AIKEN CAMPUS 49
20D USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS 53
20E USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS 55
20F USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS 56
20G USC - SUMTER CAMPUS 58
20H USC - UNION CAMPUS 60
20C USC - UPSTATE 51
5 WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL 15
21 WINTHROP UNIVERSITY 62

74 WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION 185



Agency
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
A850
B040
C050
D050
D100
D200
D250
D500
E040
E080
E120
E160
E190
E200
E210
E230
E240
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
HO030
HO060
HO090
H120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240

Section
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
4
57
58
92A
62
92C
94
93
95
96
97
98
99
59
60
61
100
101
102
104
105
106
107
108
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name Page
LEG DEPT - THE SENATE 211
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 212
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LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 214
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL 215
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GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE 216
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ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 235
ELECTION COMMISSION 238
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE 240
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY 241
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE 243
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 244
CAPITAL AND GENERAL RESERVE FUNDS 245
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY 246
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION 27
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION 29
THE CITADEL 30
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL 32
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON 36
COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 37
FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY 39
LANDER UNIVERSITY 41

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY 43
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20B USC - AIKEN CAMPUS 49
20C USC - UPSTATE 51
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24 AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM 66
25 STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION 68
1 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1
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8 EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION 22
5 WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL 15
32 DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 79
6 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND 17
26 DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY 72
27 STATE LIBRARY 74
28 ARTS COMMISSION 76
29 STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION 77
30 CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION 78
33 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 81
34 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL 85
35 DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 93
36 DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS 102
37 DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES 106
63 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 166
38 DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 109
7 JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL 20
39 COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND 118
42 HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 120
70 HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION 180
71 COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS 181
65 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 170
66 DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES 173
67 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 176

64 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL 169
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FORESTRY COMMISSION 124
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 126
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES 128
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES 131
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 132
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM 139
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM 140
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 144
JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 149
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 150
S.C. CONSERVATION BANK 151
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY 152
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 182
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF 183
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION 185
STATE ACCIDENT FUND 187
PATIENTS' COMPENSATION FUND 188
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 189
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 192
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 193
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION 195
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 198
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 249
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION 251
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE 201
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL 252
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 204
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD 208
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS 209
DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS 210
DEBT SERVICE 253
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER 254
AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV 255
TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND 256
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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1
3 LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 13
4 EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 14
5 WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL 15
6 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND 17
7 JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL 20
8 EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION 22
11 COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION 27
12 HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION 29
13 THE CITADEL 30
14 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL 32
15 UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON 36
16 COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 37
17 FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY 39
18 LANDER UNIVERSITY 41
19 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY 43
20A UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 45
20B USC - AIKEN CAMPUS 49
20C USC - UPSTATE 51
20D USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS 53
20E USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS 55
20F USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS 56
20G USC - SUMTER CAMPUS 58
20H USC - UNION CAMPUS 60
21 WINTHROP UNIVERSITY 62
23 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 63
24 AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM 66
25 STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION 68
26 DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY 72
27 STATE LIBRARY 74
28 ARTS COMMISSION 76
29 STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION 77
30 CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION 78
32 DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 79
33 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 81
34 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL 85
35 DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 93
36 DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS 102
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L240
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DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES 106
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 109
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND 118
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 120
FORESTRY COMMISSION 124
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 126
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES 128
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES 131
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 132
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM 139
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM 140
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 144
JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 149
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 150
S.C. CONSERVATION BANK 151
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY 152
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 153
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT 157
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 158
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION 159
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE 161
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 163
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 166
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL 169
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 170
DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES 173
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 176
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION 180
COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS 181
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 182
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF 183
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION 185
STATE ACCIDENT FUND 187
PATIENTS' COMPENSATION FUND 188
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 189
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 192
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 193
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION 195
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 198
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X220
X440
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83 DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE 201
84 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 204
85 INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD 208
86 COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS 209
87 DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS 210
91A LEG DEPT - THE SENATE 211
91B LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 212
91C LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 213
91D LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 214
91E LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL 215
92A GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE 216
92C GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS 217
93 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 218
94 OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 227
95 LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 228
96 SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE 230
97 COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE 231
98 STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE 233
99 RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION 234
100 ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 235
101 ELECTION COMMISSION 238
102 REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE 240
104 STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY 241
105 SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE 243
106 STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 244
107 CAPITAL AND GENERAL RESERVE FUNDS 245
108 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY 246
109 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 249
110 STATE ETHICS COMMISSION 251
111 PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL 252
112 DEBT SERVICE 253
113 AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER 254
114 AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV 255
115 TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND 256
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R520 110
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L320 42
L360 70
E230 61
U150 85
D250 94
R200 78
P340 51
L120 7
B040 57
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ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiiititiieteeteeee sttt sttt sttt sttt st ettt st besae bt et esne s esaennenaeas 404
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiitcteeese sttt sttt sttt ettt sttt saesnesaee 430
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 418
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt s 382
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee ettt st s 411
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 370
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiccceeee e 450
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ..........ccccccooiiininiiiiiiiiiceeee 363
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiectentenene ettt sttt s 337
ARTS COMMISSION ... ettt a et e et e b e bt et e e e e e s e e s aeesaeeaeeneeaeesaeene 338
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF THE ... e 383
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE......cooiiiiiiiii et e 369
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L. et et et 371
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiet ettt e e 376
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......ccccciioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccieer ettt st 427
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccccoviiiniiiiiiiinenceieeeeene 340
CONSERVATION BANK, S. C. .ottt sttt s et et 379
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicienere ettt st 405
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiet ettt sttt st 394
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir ettt 326
DEBT SERVICE ......coiiiiiie ettt e et ettt s st s et e a e sa e e a e eae e s e e bt e b e esneeanesmnesanenaee 450
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 360
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt et e s e e 264
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ... oottt sttt 330
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeteee sttt sttt st st st 290
ELECTION COMMISSION .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee st s st 433
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccccceee e 407
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt s 449
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeest ettt 404
FORESTRY COMMISSION .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitee ettt sa e st s 370
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt et st 452
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE .......coioiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt et st sa e e 417
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccccociiiiiiiiiiininiineneeeeeereesene e 348
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......c.cociiiiiiiiiinininteteteeenteste et 341
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON ..ottt e 330
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....cooiiiiiiiiic e 370
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION ...ttt ettt sae e e s s 402
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON .....c.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt 385
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt sttt st s 411
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....c..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccceee st sttt 425
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiies ettt sttt ettt st e 404
JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt 379
JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL ..ottt sttt e et sttt et s s 328
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ...ttt ettt et et e ettt sane s esaeenee 380
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JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee sttt ettt st s 400
LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccioiiiiniiniiiicicienee st 405
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL.....cc.cocteieieiiiiniiniieieeteiteeetente sttt sttt etesse st sue vt et ennessesaesneseeas 394
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt 413
LIBRARY, STATE ..ot st s b st 337
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE ......ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici e 425
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeseeeete ettt s 317
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 334
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicetei et 359
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......cociotiiiiiiininieetet ettt ettt sttt st s 402
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ...t s s 407
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE........oiiiiiiie ettt e s st 339
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiiii et 372
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt e s 403
PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 374
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt 379
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt sttt st sttt s 412
PROBATION, PAROLE, AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccccoiiiniiininiiiiiinceeceeee 399
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiietetse ettt sttt sttt sae st 450
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cciiiiiiiiiieiiieiiienie sttt sttt 384
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....oouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciecerie sttt s 441
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiie ettt et 393
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiietie et 430
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........cocoooiiiiiieeeeetce ettt s 435
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF .....oiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e sanesaeeae 443
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt sttt ettt s et sae e 380
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et s s 374
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee s s 427
SFAA, STATE AUDITOR’S OFFICE ......cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccceeee e s 440
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicce e s 363
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 438
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccee et s 390
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .....oiiiiiiiiiee ettt st e 441
STATEWIDE REVENUE ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeentee ettt ettt ettt st sttt s bt sttt et e b e v 495
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR.......cccoociiiiiiiiiiinininecececcceneeee 335
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ... 410
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ...t 428
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON. ... .ottt e e sttt sne e e s ne 333
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ..ottt st st s s 334
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciecce e 340
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceeeere ettt sttt s 325
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieitierie ettt sttt 403
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LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt ettt sttt st et sesaenne e 413
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....oiiiiiiiiiii ettt et s 380
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 382
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeete st s 390
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 417
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccce ettt st 425
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccteeie e 418
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicceeene ettt sttt st 425
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ..ot e e s 427
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s s 427
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ... s s s 428
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION ..ottt 430
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF THE ... s 383
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........oouiiiiiiiiiiiiieiticitct ettt s 384
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON .....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiectee sttt st s 385
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeece ettt s st 430
ELECTION COMMISSION .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt et st sttt sae e b saeebe e ennennens 433
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicientcec ettt s 435
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ..ccooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteeeteee e 438
SFAA, STATE AUDITOR’S OFFICE ......c..oooiiiiiiiie ettt 440
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ...ttt et e 441
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiie et s s e 441
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON ..ottt sttt et et e 330
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON......oiiiiiiiititet ettt ettt ettt et et sane s saeesaeenneenne e 333
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee st s 334
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceseee e 334
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiicicc 335
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee ettt e 264
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 290
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 317
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ......cociiiiiiiiiiinietetetentetente sttt ettt st sre e ene e snesaesre s sueennens 330
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....cccooiiieiiiiniintiteteteeeesteetese ettt ettt et sae e s s 325
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiinenieeeeeentestese st 340
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie ettt st 326
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiii s e e 337
LIBRARY, STATE ... ettt et e st b e e s sae e e et e et e eaaesanesmeesaeennes 337
ARTS COMMISSION ..ottt sttt b e b ettt aesa e b sbesaeene s 338
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt sttt sttt s s 339
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccccoiiiiiiniiiiiieniienceeeee 340
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiniiiicieceeeeeeeeeie e 341
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccocciiiiiiiiiiiniiiiciciciceneeeeeeene 348
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......cooiiiiiiiiiie ettt et 359

DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 360
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ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccooiiiiiiiniiniiniiieieeeieiesienienns 363
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee sttt sttt ettt et 393
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccuioiiiiiiiiiiiiinienteeet ettt ettt sttt s 363
JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt st 328
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt 369
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccceceeeee e 370
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicce ettt s et 402
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccce et 402
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice ettt s 394
PROBATION, PAROLE, AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccocteiiiiiiiiinininineneeecenienienie e 399
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ...t e s 400
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiaiieii ettt 394
FORESTRY COMMISSION .. ..ottt e st sttt et e s e st e e e e s sae e e 370
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt s e s 370
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt e 371
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee et 372
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieet et sttt s s 374
PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 374
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiitceeeeess sttt sttt st st e 376
JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....oooiiiiiiiiniiiiiieiciecestee ettt 379
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccertee et 379
CONSERVATION BANK, S. C. .ottt et st e sttt et eane e 379
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ....ooniiiiiiie ettt s s s 380
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt ettt s sttt e 403
WORKERS’> COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt e s 403
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiiitiiiiiietetetetee sttt sttt ettt ettt sttt a e b sae bt et nesaesnesaeas 404
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....oocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice et st 404
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccce ettt s 404
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici ettt 405
LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccceee 405
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicec ettt 407
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 443
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt sttt sttt ettt sae bbbt e b sa et s aeeueeanens 449
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocoiiiniiiiiiiieieieieieeneettee ettt 407
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .......ooiiiiitiiiiiietctententene sttt ettt st sttt ettt et st sa st enesae st sbeeueeanens 450
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot s s s 410
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..o s s e 411
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ...ttt et s st s s e eae 411
DEBT SERVICE ..ottt sttt a e s bt seesbesaeebeeaeeaeennens 450
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiire e 450
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt st s et sa e e b s 452
STATEWIDE REVENUE .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiceee ettt st s s e 495

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt ettt s ettt st e 412
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EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt ettt sttt sttt sttt nesaesnenae e 264
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiieieeiestne ettt sttt st e 290
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeteete et st s 317
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieiecci sttt 325
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 326
JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee ettt s s 328
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicieic sttt 330
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeectesie ettt sttt 330
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.....c.eiiiiiiiiitintetet ettt ettt sttt sttt ettt ettt nae b saesreeaeeaeen 333
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ...ttt sttt s sae e e s ne 334
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ..ottt s s 334
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR ........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiicceecee 335
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiiiiii e e 337
LIBRARY, STATE ... ettt et e s st s et e a e et e e e e s e e bt e b e eaneeenesanesaeenee 337
ARTS COMMISSION ..ottt st ettt s e b e bt e a et aesa e b e ere et eneas 338
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......cciiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt st st s et 339
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......cccccoiviiiiiiiiieniincnieeeeeeene 340
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciciesiee et 340
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiene e 341
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccceiiiiiiniiniiiiicieiceeeeeeeeene 348
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......cooiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 359
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccocooiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 360
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccceoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeie 363
SOCTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiieet ettt et 363
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiitet ettt sttt ettt st et sne e 369
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieiecceeeeee 370
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt s 370
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicten et st 370
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ... s e 371
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicccc e 372
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s et 374
PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......ccccceoiiiiiiiniiniinininieicieecieneere e 374
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieetet ettt ettt sttt sttt et st be st st e aene e 376
JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..c..oouiiiiiiiiniiiniiietet ettt ettt sae st eenennenn 379
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...t e 379
CONSERVATION BANK, S. €. oottt st et 379
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt e e 380
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ..ottt sttt ettt st e s snen 380
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeteee sttt s s 382
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF THE .....cccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 383
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cooiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiicieieieteie sttt st 384
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiese ettt st ettt s s e 385
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ..ottt et et e 390

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....oooiiiie ettt s e s 393
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LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL.....c..cectrieieiiiiieniieieniteiteeetetesteeie sttt eseae e e e vt esne s saennesaens 394
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiieteeeiestese ettt sttt s sttt sae e e 394
PROBATION, PAROLE, AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccocciiiinininininieeciecieneseeeeeee 399
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc ettt s 400
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceece ettt st 402
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicici et 402
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF .....ooiiiiiiiiii ettt 403
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiietcteni sttt 403
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ..ottt ettt s 404
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st sb st e sbena st st eanene 404
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ooiiiiiiiii et s s 404
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiiii et s e 405
LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeecece e 405
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot e s s e 407
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF ... 407
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciece sttt s 410
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ......oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecccteee sttt sttt e s 411
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt st st st nen 411
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st sttt s et nens 412
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeee ettt sttt st st st 413
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt s et 417
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieet ettt s s st 418
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....c..oooiiiiiiii ettt s 425
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE ......cccooiiiiiiiiiniitccccenteie sttt st s 425
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ...c..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicteese ettt ettt s 427
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinteteeeetetesteeie sttt st st e 427
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s e 428
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieieiciciceec e 430
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt s 430
ELECTION COMMISSION .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt et s sttt sa e st eneen 433
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 435
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e 438
SFAA, STATE AUDITOR’S OFFICE ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieenentenie ettt ettt st sa ettt sae s 440
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ...t s s e e 441
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiii e e 441
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ...ttt s e s e s 443
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ...ttt e e sttt e s ne e e 449
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ..ottt st e s st s 450
DEBT SERVICE ..ottt e et s h e bt et aesae st b e 450
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et 450
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt st sttt s ettt e 452
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